collective investment schemes. Pritesh is a non-executive director of Galleon Holdings PLC.

Christina Rawlinson (née Comber) – aged 40 – Non-Executive Director

Mrs Rawlinson is a Fellow of the Association of Chartered Certified Accountants and a member of the
Compliance Institute. Christina is a senior employee with Cavendish Trust Company Limited which is
licensed by the Isle of Man Financial Supervision Commission as a Corporate and Trust Service
Provider. Christina was a director of Pactolus Hungarian Property plc prior to its flotation and retained
her position as a director after the company’s successful admission to AIM. She has extensive
experience in business strategy, development and marketing.

9. Loan Note Instrument and Directors’ Interests

The Directors have interests in Ordinary Shares both through subscriptions and under the Loan Note
Instrument. In aggregate they have subscribed for approximately £110,000 of the Placing Shares at
the Placing Price and for £155,000 of the Loan Notes, which convert into 3,444,443 Conversion
Shares, as shown below.

At the date of this document Upon Admission

% of the
Existing % of the Conversion Placing Enlarged

Ordinary issued share Shares Shares Ordinary Share
Shares capital issued issued Shares Capital

James Noble 6,244,872 5.8% 2,222,222 1,666,666 10,133,760 5.9
Graham Lay 5,596,629 5.2% 333,333 166,666 6,096,628 3.6
Oliver Cooke — — — — — —
James Cunningham-Davis 125,000 0.1% 444,444 — 569,444 0.3
Pritesh Desai 125,000 0.1% 444,444 — 569,444 0.3
Christina Rawlinson — — — — — —

Total 12,091,501 11.2% 3,444,443 1,833,332 17,369,276 10.1%

Further details of the Directors’ interests in Ordinary Shares are set out in paragraphs 4.1, 4.3 and 6.1
of Part IV of this document.

10. Details of the Placing

Under the terms of the Placing Agreement (details of which are set out in paragraph 9.1.1 of Part IV),
finnCap has agreed to use all reasonable endeavours to procure placees for and and has conditionally
placed, as placing agent to the Company, 45,248,318 Ordinary Shares (representing 26.5 per cent. of the
Enlarged Share Capital) at the Placing Price to raise £2.71 million (gross) and approximately £2.32
million (net of expenses) for the benefit of the Company.

[…]

A resolution sanctioning a transfer or sale to another company duly passed pursuant to
Section 222 of the Isle of Man Companies Act 1931 (which provision applies to the
Company (with statutory modification) pursuant to the Act) may in the like manner
authorise the distribution of any shares or other consideration receivable by the liquidator
among the members otherwise than in accordance with their existing rights and any such
determination shall be binding on all the members, subject to the right of dissent and
consequential rights conferred by the said section.

55

6. Directors’ and other Interests

6.1 Directors’ Interests

As at 25 October 2010, being the last practicable date prior to printing this document, and as at
Admission, the interests (including rights to subscribe and short positions) of the Directors (all of
which are beneficial, unless otherwise stated) (so far as is known to the Directors, or could with
reasonable diligence be ascertained by them) or connected persons in the issued share capital of
the Company are, and will be, as follows:

At the date of this document Upon Admission

% of the
Existing % of the Conversion Ordinary Enlarged

Ordinary issued share Shares Placing Shares Share
Shares capital issued Shares issued Capital

James Noble 6,244,872 5.8% 2,222,222 1,666,666 10,133,760 5.9
Graham Lay 5,596,629 5.2% 333,333 166,666 6,096,628 3.6
Oliver Cooke — — — — — —
James Cunningham-Davis 125,000 0.1% 444,444 — 569,444 0.3
Pritesh Desai 125,000 0.1% 444,444 — 569,444 0.3
Christina Rawlinson — — — — — —

Total 12,091,501 11.2% 3,444,443 1,833,332 17,369,276 10.1%

Further details of the Directors’ interests in Ordinary Shares are set out in paragraphs 4.1, 4.3 and 6.1
of Part IV of this document.

6.2 In addition to the holdings disclosed in paragraphs 6.1 above, the Company has been notified of
the following holdings which will, as at the date of this document or following Admission,
represent more than 3 per cent. of the issued share capital or voting rights of the Company:-

Current Following Admission
Number of Number of % of

Ordinary % of issued Ordinary Enlarged
Name Shares share capital Shares Share Capital

Evolve 44,529,911 41.2 53,974,354 31.7
Scottish Enterprise 31,613,393 29.3 39,391,163 23.1
Pershing Nominees Limited* 14,312,767 13.2 14,312,767 8.5
Marley Properties Ltd 3,434,000 3.2 3,434,000 2.0

* Mr & Mrs Hoskins hold interests in Ordinary Shares in aggregate.

 Beneficial owner is Ronald Maydon.

The holders of Ordinary Shares set out in paragraphs 6.1 and 6.2 above, do not have different
voting rights to the other holders of Ordinary Shares.

6.3 Save as disclosed in paragraphs 6.1 and 6.2 above, as at the date of this document, the Directors
are not aware of any interest which will immediately following Admission represent 3 per cent.
or more of the issued share capital or voting rights of the Company or which directly or indirectly,
jointly or severally, exercises or could exercise control of the Company.